
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
17 
57 
78 
71 
29 
54 
28 
33 
48 
23 
63 
77 

6 
39 

18 

Name 
LOIA Niccolo 
COPETTI Maurizio 
S C H IA V O N E  M a ssim ilia n o  
ABBATI Massimo 
GAGGI Andrea 
NASKA Alberto 
DE  VIRGILIO Giuseppe 
TARGON Mattia 
SCHILEO Nicola 
AGOSTINI Roberto 
PARRETTA Michele 
AIELLO Pietro 
UTZIERI Vito 
PETRELLA Massimo 

GEBBIA Francesco 

Class 
PRO 
H 
H 
PRO 
G-H 
PRO 
PRO 
G-H 
G-H 
PRO 
G-H-M 
H 
H-M 
G-H-M 

H-M 

Team 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 
PB RACING 

PB RACING 

Car 
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p
L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p

L o t u s  E l i s e  C u p

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

3 

Total Tm 
20:16.864 
20:17.257 
20:18.430 
20:18.775 
20:19.549 
20:19.884 
20:20.387 
20:21.084 
20:21.401 
20:23.803 
20:25.065 
20:35.082 
20:38.365 
20:48.965 

5:57.450 

Diff 

0.393 
1.566 
1.911 
2.685 
3.020 
3.523 
4.220 
4.537 
6.939 
8.201 

18.218 
21.501 
32.101 

DNF 

Gap 

0.393 
1.173 
0.345 
0.774 
0.335 
0.503 
0.697 
0.317 
2.402 
1.262 

10.017 
3.283 

10.600 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.393 

Avg. Speed 

97,332 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.594 

Best Speed 

116,539 

Best Lap by 

71 - ABBATI Massimo 
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FX Racing Weekend Varano 3rd Round 
Lotus Cup 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:42:36 

"Riccardo Paletti" Auto 2,350 km 

01/06/2025 15:45 

Clerk of the Course
Gianluca Marotta

Commissario Sporivo Presidente
Edoardo Maria Rinaldi

Commissario Sportivo
Giuliana Pregheffi

Commissario Sportivo
Giuseppe Gatti

DOC.5.54
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esposta ore 16.50


